

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

		A ġ # <u>n</u>	9.9
Meeting Date: Fig. 16, 2012			
<u>Subject</u> : B \$2690: C b \$0	A.M u⊞‡6		
☐ HeinteObja ☐ AppaCteAeji			
□ Cé(iné) □ CéFee(
⊠ C £ Ab □ Ab			
☐ RbHig			
Division: AtOte			

Recommendation: Approve Resolution No. 2690: Closure of A.M. Winn Elementary

Background/Rationale:

Orbal, 2010, Telephilibeth Telephilip Chilo 157-11 Cho

School

A (1864) t) 1/10 -72 153 10.001 (20001 10) 1/20 50(7-10) 1/20 (1864) (1862) 1/20 -1.153 (10) 1/20 (10) 1/20 (10) 1/20 (10) 1/20 (10) 1/20 (10) 1/20 (10) 1/20 (10) 1/20 (10) 1/20 (10) 1/20 (10)

Board

Accourt Resoluti Februar

I. Overvi

On Nove Subsequ reviewd the sprin recomm Superint

Boardof Educa

Accountability Offi Resolution No. 2690 February 16, 2012

χĪ

ε

χ٦

ŀ

χĪ

x (

C

f

i

χŢ

χŢ

χŢ

x (

(

C

(

C t

χŢ

(

έ

r

χŢ

r

Dueto th recomm reconsid

II. Drivin

Educatio

TheCalf attendar shouldfa

Board of Education Executive Su

Accountability Office Resolution No. 2690 Closure of A.M. Winn F February 16, 2012

eachindividual situation. The process would are made about school closure or the use of and assuring building use that is compatible

Prior to the sale, lease, or rental of any exce days, the Schoo Board shall appoint a district board in the development of district wide predisposition of school buildings or space in sc purposes.

III. Budget:

A.M. Winn Elementary - Costsaving of \$181

IV. Goals, Objectives and Measu

The7 fl 1 Committee

- 1. Reviewedthe schoolenr the amount of surplussp
- 2. Reviewednon K 12 sites
- 3. Developeda priority list
- 4. Provided an advisory rep property.

The Superintendent and staff an programmatic considerations, at

V. Major Initiatives:

The Board appointed a Facility C Superintendent and Governing buildings or spacein schoolbuik related purposes. The 7 fl 1 Cor These criteria are:

Phasel
Capacity
Condition
Operation Cost

Boardof Education Executive Summary

Accountability Office Resolution No. 2690 Closure of A.M. Winn Bementary School February 16, 2012

Phase2

LocationAccessibilit
Enrollment Data
FacilityCosts
FacilityUsage/Efficiency
FacilityCondition & Ste Data
ProgramData

The Superintendent's additional recommendations were created using these criteria as well as a cade mic performance, program alignment, proximity of sites, potential budget saving sand enrollment trends.

Accountability Office 4

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Sacramento Education on this 16th day of February, 2012, by the	•
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ATTESTED TO:	Diana Rodriguez President of the Board of Education
Jonathan P. Raymond Secretary of the Board of Education	

5. The Superintendent or his designee is authorized directed to take such further action as may be necessary or appropritate arry out this Resolution.